
Capital Dog Training Club 

Agility Trial Information 
  

April 4-6, 2025 
 

Carroll Indoor Sports Center  
515 Old Westminster Pike  
Westminster, MD 21157 

Judge  

Greg Fontaine  
#97746  

Durham, NC 

Trial Secretary 
Gretchen Mason, 540-222-2169 
gretchen@everythingcorgis.com 
www.awesomedogsagility.com 

�

  

Friday - tall to small, Saturday - tall to small, Sunday - small to tall
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Walks͗
 �  

E/M STD and JWW - 4"-16" walk/walk/run, 20"-24C" walk/run

 

 

T2B & FAST will walkͬwalkͬrun
 

 

   
All other classes will walk/run
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Move

 

ups

 

for

 

the

  

Friday trial

 

must

 

be

 

received

 

6pm 

 

on 3/31/2025.by

�

Day to day move-ups must be received  
within ½ hour after the last class of the day,�ĂŶĚ be in writing at the site. NO emails or phone calls.�
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�KhZ^��D�W^�  
Course maps will be available on the Trial Secretary's website (www.awesomedogsagility.com) early each 

morning of the trial. As well, maps will be posted at the trial site each morning. 
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^d�Zd�d/D���ĂĐŚ��ĂǇ�
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&ŝƌƐƚ��ƌŝĞĨŝŶŐ�7:45Ăŵ�

&ŝƌƐƚ�ĚŽŐ�ŽŶ�ƚŚĞ�ůŝŶĞ�Ăƚ�8͗ϬϬĂŵ�
�ƵŝůĚŝŶŐ�ǁŝůů�ďĞ�ŽƉĞŶ�Ăƚ�7͗ϬϬĂŵ�
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CLASS ORDER 

FRIDAY: FAST (combined), E/M STD, Open STD, Novice STD, T2B, 
E/M JWW, Open JWW, Novice JWW 

 

SATURDAY: Premier JWW, E/M JWW, Open JWW, Novice JWW, 
T2B, E/M STD, Open STD, Novice STD 

 

SUNDAY: FAST (combined), Premier STD, E/M STD, Open STD, 
Novice STD, E/M JWW, Open JWW, Novice JWW 

 The  judge  for  this  trial  is  a VMO, as such, all dogs that have not been issued a permanent Jump Height Card or 
temporary jump height (yellow) form must be measured for a Jump Height Card regardless of the jump height  

entered. Chapter 2, Section 5 Regulations for Agility Trials and Agility Course Test (ACT). 

Gretchen Behan

Gretchen Behan



 
 
�

�
�

�
�

�
�

�
�
�
�
�
�

 

 

 

�

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

�

�

sK>hEd��Z^�
Sign up for volunteers will be at the trial each day. We appreciate all of you who help to keep the trial running. 

Volunteers will receive coupons to use for food or future entries.�

�
� �

DKd�>^�
�ĞƐƚ�tĞƐƚĞƌŶ�Ͳ�ϰϱϭ�tD���ƌŝǀĞ͕�tĞƐƚŵŝŶƐƚĞƌ͕�D��Ϯϭϭϱϳϳ�ϰϭϬͲϴϱϳͲϭϵϬϬ�
�ĂǇƐ�/ŶŶ�Ͳ�Ϯϱ�^��ƌĂŶďĞƌƌǇ�ZĚ͕�tĞƐƚŵŝŶƐƚĞƌ͕�D��Ϯϭϭϱϳ�ϰϭϬͲϴϱϳͲϬϱϬϬ�

s�d�Z/E�Z/�E�KE���>>�
�ĞŶƚƌĂů��ĂƌƌŽůů��ŶŝŵĂů��ŵĞƌŐĞŶĐǇ�ϰϭϬͲϴϳϭͲϮϬϬϬ�

ϭϬϯϬ��ĂůƚŝŵŽƌĞ��ůǀĚ͕͘�^ƚĞ͘�ϭϴϬ͕�tĞƐƚŵŝŶƐƚĞƌ͕�DĂƌǇůĂŶĚ�Ϯϭϭϱϳ�
�ŝƌĞĐƚŝŽŶƐ�ƚŽ��ĞŶƚƌĂů��ĂƌƌŽůů��ŶŝŵĂů��ŵĞƌŐĞŶĐǇ͗�&ƌŽŵ�ƚŚĞ��/^��ƉĂƌŬŝŶŐ�ůŽƚ͕�ƚƵƌŶ�ůĞĨƚ�ŽŶ�KůĚ�tĞƐƚŵŝŶƐƚĞƌ�WŝŬĞ͘�dƵƌŶ�
ƌŝŐŚƚ�ŽŶƚŽ�EĞǁ�tĂƐŚŝŶŐƚŽŶ�ZŽĂĚ�;ZŽƵƚĞ�ϵϳͿ͘�dƵƌŶ�ƌŝŐŚƚ�ŽŶƚŽ��ĂůƚŝŵŽƌĞ��ůǀĚ͘�;ZŽƵƚĞ�ϭϰϬ�Ϳ͘�dƌĂǀĞů�ĂƉƉƌŽǆŝŵĂƚĞůǇ�ϭ͘ϱ�

ŵŝůĞƐ�ĂŶĚ�ŵĂŬĞ�Ă�hͲdƵƌŶ�Ăƚ�ƚŚĞ�DŽƚŽƌ�sĞŚŝĐůĞ��ĚŵŝŶŝƐƚƌĂƚŝŽŶ�;Ds�Ϳ�ƐŝŐŶ͘�ϭϬϯϬ��ĂůƚŝŵŽƌĞ��ůǀĚ͘�ŝƐ�ŽŶ�ƚŚĞ�ZŝŐŚƚ͕�
ĂƉƉƌŽǆŝŵĂƚĞůǇ�ϭͬϰ�ŵŝůĞ�ĂĨƚĞƌ�ƚŚĞ�hͲ�dƵƌŶ͘�

�

�
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�/Z��d/KE^�dK�^/d��
&ƌŽŵ��ĂůƚŝŵŽƌĞ͗�&ƌŽŵ��ĂůƚŝŵŽƌĞ��ĞůƚǁĂǇ�;/ͲϲϵϱͿ�ƚĂŬĞ��ǆŝƚ�ϭϵ͕�EŽƌƚŚǁĞƐƚ��ǆƉƌĞƐƐǁĂǇ�

;/ͲϳϵϱͿ�ƚŽǁĂƌĚƐ�KǁŝŶŐƐ�DŝůůƐͬZĞŝƐƚĞƌƐƚŽǁŶ͘��ŽŶƚŝŶƵĞ�ƵŶƚŝů�ƚŚĞ��ǆƉƌĞƐƐǁĂǇ�ĞŶĚƐ͕�ďĞĂƌ�ƌŝŐŚƚ�ŽŶƚŽ�ZŽƵƚĞ�ϭϰϬ�tĞƐƚ͘�
&ŽůůŽǁ�ϭϰϬ�tĞƐƚ�ĨŽƌ�ĂƉƉƌŽǆ͘�ϭϬ�ŵŝůĞƐ͕�ƚƵƌŶ�ůĞĨƚ�ŽŶƚŽ�ZŽƵƚĞ�ϵϳ�;tĞŝƐ�DĂƌŬĞƚ�ŽŶ�ƌŝŐŚƚ͕�WĞƚ^ŵĂƌƚ�ŽŶ�ƚŚĞ�ůĞĨƚ͘Ϳ��ƚ�ƚŚĞ�ϮŶĚ�

ůŝŐŚƚ͕�ƚƵƌŶ�>ĞĨƚ�ŽŶƚŽ�KůĚ�tĞƐƚŵŝŶƐƚĞƌ�WŝŬĞ͘�dŚĞ��ĂƌƌŽůů�/ŶĚŽŽƌ�^ƉŽƌƚƐ��ĞŶƚĞƌ�ǁŝůů�ďĞ�ŽŶ�ƚŚĞ�ƌŝŐŚƚ͘�

&ƌŽŵ����Θ�sŝƌŐŝŶŝĂ͗�&ƌŽŵ�����ĞůƚǁĂǇ�;/ͲϰϵϱͿ�ƚĂŬĞ�/ͲϮϳϬ�Ğǆŝƚ�ƚŽǁĂƌĚƐ�&ƌĞĚĞƌŝĐŬ͘�&ƌŽŵ�ϮϳϬ͕�ƚĂŬĞ��ĂŵĂƐĐƵƐ�Ğǆŝƚ�;ZŽƵƚĞ�
Ϯϳ�EŽƌƚŚͿ͘�^ƚĂǇ�ŽŶ�Ϯϳ�EŽƌƚŚ�ĂƉƉƌŽǆ͘�Ϯϱ�ŵŝůĞƐ�ƚŽ�DĂŝŶ�^ƚƌĞĞƚ�ŝŶ�tĞƐƚŵŝŶƐƚĞƌ͘�dƵƌŶ�ƌŝŐŚƚ�ŽŶƚŽ�DĂŝŶ�^ƚƌĞĞƚ͘�'Ž�ϭ͘ϱ�ŵŝůĞƐ͘�

�͘/͘^͘�͘�ǁŝůů�ďĞ�ŽŶ�ƌŝŐŚƚ�ĂĨƚĞƌ�ĐƌŽƐƐŝŶŐ�ŽǀĞƌ�ZŽƵƚĞ�ϵϳ͘

 

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION 
* Food – breakfast and lunch will be available on site. 

 
* Waterproof tarps are required under all crates. Only high capacity x-pens are allowed. 

 
* Crate aggressive dogs must be covered and may not be positioned on the corners of aisles or other heavy 

traffic areas. This will be strictly enforced. If complaints are received, handlers will be asked to move their dogs. 
 

* CDTC and CISC will not be responsible for lost or stolen items left at the trial site. 
 

* Please clean up after your dogs! And please do not allow them to potty in front of the building 



Class Counts pending move-ups. 

This is NOT the class order. Please see above for class running order. 

Walks: E/M STD and JWW - 4"-16" walk/walk/run, 20"-24C" walk/run 
T2B & FAST will walk/walk/run 
All other classes will walk/run 

 

Capital Dog Training Club of Washington, DC

4/4/25 - 4/6/25

 

4/4/2025

Standard

JWW

Novice

Open

Master/Excellent

Total for Standard

Novice

Open

11

4

18

0

Time 2 Beat

98

Master/Excellent

Total for JWW

8

0

127

FAST

6

3

12

3

6

0

9

17

Novice

16

17

4

4

4

93

23

20

0

20

119

2

0

24

8

4

Open

Master/Excellent

Total for FAST

4/5/2025

Standard

24

20

6

24C

2

7

0

12

3

48

27

0

JWW

26

2

6

Total toward limit

17

1

4

0

6

16

38

4

1

Novice

22

2

Novice

Open

Master/Excellent

Total for Standard

4

19

Time 2 Beat

8

6

20

8

1

10

3

2

4

2

38

6

24

24

Open

Master/Excellent

Premier

Total for JWW

18

54

0

7

24C

12

0

0

6

348

25

23

Total toward limit

8

0

0

0

8

16

0

8

0

32

8

0

1

12

12

2

12

17

20

3

8

102

131

1

12

16

2

4

24

0

4

16

0

16

23

0

5

102

16

24C

4

Total runs

3

3

22

163

351

57

20

3

1

6

8

4

4

3

11

0

2

1

0

1

3

3

24

0

15

348

6

17

4

1

0

16

24C

12

3

20

8

0

0

1

1

1

23

3

3

16

3

22

0

0

16

8

3

0

3

20

6

25

12

Total runs

4

4

3

4

22

1

22

20

3

4

12

12

32

16

33

4

24

5

31

12

6

21

0

351

5

24C

39

3

20

16

16

37

7

6

0

9

16

29

0

10

11

24

2

20

0

22

55

1

2

24C

9

22

1

0

24

11

0

2

2

2

2

24C

4

1

1



122

93 2

2

12

15

15

19

28

37

30

43

6

6

0

0

0

0

24C

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

24C

24

0

6

1

5

0

6

0

24

0

6

20

4

5

62

35

18

43

20

4

9

30

16

6

3

50

30

11

37

16

5

4

12

28

1

2

25

17

5

19

12

8

3

1

15

2

3

20

12

3

4

15

8

1

0

2

12

0

2

2

0

13

2

4

14

0

0

2

101

37

165

13

16

93

122

4/6/2025

Standard

Novice

Open

Master/Excellent

Premier

Total for Standard

Open

Master/Excellent

Total for JWW

Novice

JWW

FAST

Open

Novice

Master/Excellent

Total for FAST

Total toward limit

9

14

41

351

64

4

0

0

0

0

8

0

2

2

Total runs

4

12

2

1

5

8

351

16

5

5

12

22

20

2

6

20

28

24

0

0

2

24C

2

0

0

0

0


