Capital Dog Training Club

Agility Trial Information

April 4-6, 2025

Carroll Indoor Sports Center 515 Old Westminster Pike Westminster, MD 21157

Judge Greg Fontaine #97746 Durham, NC



Trial Secretary

Gretchen Mason, 540-222-2169 gretchen@everythingcorgis.com www.awesomedogsagility.com

CLASS ORDER

Friday - tall to small, Saturday - tall to small, Sunday - small to tall

FRIDAY: FAST (combined), E/M STD, Open STD, Novice STD, T2B, E/M JWW, Open JWW, Novice JWW

SATURDAY: Premier JWW, E/M JWW, Open JWW, Novice JWW, T2B, E/M STD, Open STD, Novice STD

SUNDAY: FAST (combined), Premier STD, E/M STD, Open STD, Novice STD, E/M JWW, Open JWW, Novice JWW

START TIME Each Day

First Briefing 7:45am
First dog on the line at 8:00am
Building will be open at 7:00am

Walks: E/M STD and JWW - 4"-16" walk/walk/run, 20"-24C" walk/run
T2B & FAST will walk/walk/run
All other classes will walk/run

MOVE-UPS

Move ups for the Friday trial must be received by 6pm on 3/31/2025. Day to day move-ups must be received within $\frac{1}{2}$ hour after the last class of the day, and be in writing at the site. NO emails or phone calls.

MEASURING

The judge for this trial is a VMO, as such, all dogs that have not been issued a permanent Jump Height Card or temporary jump height (yellow) form must be measured for a Jump Height Card regardless of the jump height entered. Chapter 2, Section 5 Regulations for Agility Trials and Agility Course Test (ACT).

COURSE MAPS

Course maps will be available on the Trial Secretary's website (www.awesomedogsagility.com) early each morning of the trial. As well, maps will be posted at the trial site each morning.

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION

- * Food breakfast and lunch will be available on site.
- * Waterproof tarps are required under all crates. Only high capacity x-pens are allowed.
- * Crate aggressive dogs must be covered and may not be positioned on the corners of aisles or other heavy traffic areas. This will be strictly enforced. If complaints are received, handlers will be asked to move their dogs.
 - * CDTC and CISC will not be responsible for lost or stolen items left at the trial site.
 - * Please clean up after your dogs! And please do not allow them to potty in front of the building

DIRECTIONS TO SITE

From Baltimore: From Baltimore Beltway (I-695) take Exit 19, Northwest Expressway (I-795) towards Owings Mills/Reisterstown. Continue until the Expressway ends, bear right onto Route 140 West. Follow 140 West for approx. 10 miles, turn left onto Route 97 (Weis Market on right, PetSmart on the left.) At the 2nd light, turn Left onto Old Westminster Pike. The Carroll Indoor Sports Center will be on the right.

From DC & Virginia: From DC Beltway (I-495) take I-270 exit towards Frederick. From 270, take Damascus exit (Route 27 North). Stay on 27 North approx. 25 miles to Main Street in Westminster. Turn right onto Main Street. Go 1.5 miles.

C.I.S.C. will be on right after crossing over Route 97.

VOLUNTEERS

Sign up for volunteers will be at the trial each day. We appreciate all of you who help to keep the trial running.

Volunteers will receive coupons to use for food or future entries.

MOTELS

Best Western - 451 WMC Drive, Westminster, MD 211577 410-857-1900 Days Inn - 25 S Cranberry Rd, Westminster, MD 21157 410-857-0500

VETERINARIAN ON CALL

Central Carroll Animal Emergency 410-871-2000 1030 Baltimore Blvd., Ste. 180, Westminster, Maryland 21157

Directions to Central Carroll Animal Emergency: From the CISC parking lot, turn left on Old Westminster Pike. Turn right onto New Washington Road (Route 97). Turn right onto Baltimore Blvd. (Route 140E). Travel approximately 1.5 miles and make a U-Turn at the Motor Vehicle Administration (MVA) sign. 1030 Baltimore Blvd. is on the Right, approximately 1/4 mile after the U-Turn.

Class Counts pending move-ups.

This is NOT the class order. Please see above for class running order.

Walks: E/M STD and JWW - 4"-16" walk/walk/run, 20"-24C" walk/run
T2B & FAST will walk/walk/run
All other classes will walk/run

Capital Dog Training Club of Washington, DC 4/4/25 - 4/6/25

4/4/2025									
Standard		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	24C	
Novice	11	0	3	0	4	4	0	0	
Open	18	0	3	4	2	7	2	0	
Master/Excellent	98	6	17	20	20	27	6	2	
Total for Standard	127	6	23	24	26	38	8		
JWW		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	12	<u>16</u>	20	24	24C	
Novice	9	0	2	1	4	2	0	0	
Open	17	0	3	4	3	7	0	0	
Master/Excellent	93	6	17	19	18	23	8	2	
Total for JWW	119	6	22	24	25	32	8		
Time 2 Beat		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	12	<u>16</u>	20	24	24C	
	48	1	6	8	12	16	4	1	
		1	6	8	12	16	4		
FAST		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	20	24	24C	
Novice	6	0	0	1	3	1	0	1	
Open	10	0	1	0	3	6	0	0	
Master/Excellent	38	0	3	5	11	16	3	0	
Total for FAST	54	0	4	6	17	23	3		
Total toward lim	it 348		Total rur	ns 348	3				
4/5/2025									
Standard		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	24C	
Novice	12	0	2	0	6	4	0	0	
Open	17	0	3	3	4	4	3	0	
Master/Excellent	102	3	15	22	22	31	7	2	
Total for Standard	131	3	20	25	32	39	10		
JWW		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	20	24	24C	
Novice	16	0	1	4	5	6	0	0	
Open	23	0	3	4	6	9	1	0	
Master/Excellent	102	3	16	22	21	29	9	2	
Premier	22	0	0	3	5	11	1	2	
Total for JWW	163	3	20	33	37	55	11		
Time 2 Beat		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	20	<u>24</u>	24C	
	57	1	3	12	16	22	2	1	
		1	3	12	16	22	2		•
Total toward lim	it 351		Total rur	ns 35′	1				

4/6/2025									
Standard		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	<u>24C</u>	
Novice	13	0	2	1	6	4	0	0	
Open	14	0	3	2	3	5	1	0	
Master/Excellent	101	2	12	17	30	35	5	0	
Premier	37	0	3	5	11	18	0	0	
Total for Standard	165	2	20	25	50	62	6		
JWW		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	24C	
Novice	13	0	1	3	5	4	0	0	
Open	16	0	2	1	4	9	0	0	
Master/Excellent	93	2	12	15	28	30	6	0	
Total for JWW	122	2	15	19	37	43	6		
FAST		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	20	<u>24</u>	24C	
Novice	9	0	0	2	5	2	0	0	
Open	14	0	2	1	5	6	0	0	
Master/Excellent	41	0	2	5	12	20	2	0	
Total for FAST	64	0	4	8	22	28	2		C

351

Total runs

Total toward limit

351

93 2 12 15 28 30 6 0 122 2 15 19 37 43 6